
Boughton Monchelsea Primary School Spelling Overview Year 2 

 Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 Term 6 

Week 1 
 
 
 
 

homophones 
sea 
see 
be 
bee 
blue 
blew 
night 
knight 
 

common 
exception words 
move 
prove 
improve 
sure 
sugar 
eye 
could 
should 
would 

sound spelt ‘y’ 
cry 
fly 
try 
dry 
reply 
why 
by 
July 

‘a’ after ‘w’ and 
‘qu’ 
want 
watch 
wander 
squash 
quantity 
quality 
quarrel 
squad 

contractions 
can’t 
didn’t 
hasn’t 
couldn’t 
it’s 
they’re 
I’ll 
I’m 

‘l’ spelt ‘al’ at the 
end of words 
metal 
pedal 
capital 
hospital 
animal 
petal 
magical 
medical 

Week 2 
 
 
 
 

common 
exception words 
door 
floor 
poor 
because 
find 
kind 
mind 
behind 

common 
exception words 
who 
whole 
any 
many 
clothes 
busy 
people 
water 

/l/ sound spelt 
‘le’ 
bottle 
middle 
little  
apply 
table 
muddle 
puddle 
giggle 

‘z’ sound spelt ‘s’ 
usual 
unusual 
usually 
treasure 
measure 
pleasure 
vision 
busy 

words ending 
‘tion’ 
station 
fraction 
fiction 
nation 
section 
direction 
competition 
education 

common 
exception words 
move 
prove 
improve 
sure 
who 
many 
any 
people 

Week 3 
 
 
 
 

common 
exception words 
child 
children 
wild 
climb 
most 
only 
both 
old 

common 
exception words 
again 
half 
money 
Mr 
Mrs 
parents 
Christmas 

adding endings ‘-
ing’ to verbs 
ending in ‘e’ 
write 
writing 
make 
making 
ride 
riding 
shine 
shining 
 

homophones 
new 
knew 
there- position of 
something 
their- possession 
they’re- they are 
to 
two 
too 

‘l’ sound spelt ‘-
el’ at the end of 
words 
towel 
tunnel 
tinsel 
parcel 
angel 
squirrel 
label 
camel 
 
 

homophones 
sea 
see 
won 
one 
be 
bee 
night 
knight 
 



Week 4 
 
 
 
 

common 
exception words 
cold 
gold 
hold 
told 
every 
everybody 
even 
great 

sound spelt as 
‘ge’ and ‘dge’ at 
the ends of words 
village 
change 
huge 
age 
badge 
edge 
bridge 
dodge 

adding endings 
‘est’ and ‘er 
nicest 
latest 
ripest 
rudest 
bravest 
nicer 
later 
riper 

adding ‘-es’ to 
verbs and nouns 
ending in ‘y’ 
fly 
flies 
carry  
carries 
baby 
babies 
cry 
cries 

adding endings  ‘-
ed to words 
ending in y 
copy 
copied 
worry 
worried 
cry 
cried 
reply 
replied 

sound spelt ‘o’ 
other 
mother 
brother 
nothing 
none 
Monday 
above 
money 

Week 5 
 
 
 
 

common 
exception words 
break 
steak 
pretty 
beautiful 
after 
fast 
last 
past 

‘j’ sound spelt ‘g’ 
giant 
giraffe 
gentleman 
gem 
gerbil 
germ 
gym 
large 
 

/i/ sound spelt 
‘ey’ 
monkey 
donkey 
key 
chimney 
money 
honey 
alley 
valley 

adding suffixes 
‘ful’, ‘-less’ and  
beautiful 
playful 
hopeful 
colourful 
careful 
hopeless 
colourless 
careless 
harmless 

sound ‘a’ spelt 
before ‘l’ and ‘ll’ 
walk 
chalk 
talk 
hall 
ball 
tall 
call 
called 
fall 
 

/l/ sounds spelt 
‘il’ at the end of  
words 
/l/ sounds spelt 
‘le’ at the end of 
words 
pencil 
fossil 
nostril 
stencil 
apple 
muddle 
puddle 
little 

Week 6 
 
 
 
 

common 
exception words 
father 
class 
grass 
pass 
plant 
path 
bath 
hour 

/n/ sound spelt 
‘kn’ and ‘gn’ 
knot 
know 
knew 
knee 
knife 
knit 
gnome 
gnaw 

/r/ sound spelt 
‘wr’ 
write 
written 
wrote 
wrap 
wriggle 
wrong 
wreck 
wrist 

adding suffix ‘ly’ 
badly 
sadly 
happy 
happily 
quickly 
gracefully 
angry 
angrily 

sound spelt ‘or’ 
after ‘w’ 
word 
work 
worm 
world 
worth 
worse 
worst 

common 
exception words 
water 
again 
half 
Mr 
Mrs 
parents 
every 
everybody 

 


